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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: 828-771-7300
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding
TUESDAY, APRII 15, 202 Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee
9:30 a.m.
13 Carroll B. Haynes, Sr. 25-10050 Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.]
?)
Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (8, 1)
Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(10)
PRO SE
GREEN
13 Amber L. Taylor 25-10055 Hearing on court order to appear and show

cause for dismissal of case (4, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)



3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

13 Michael G. James
Donna S. James

CRONQUIST
PROSSER

13 John C. Triolo

LAWSON
PRO SE

Adv Barbara Stalzer, Trustee
V.

Synergy Holdings, LLC,

et al.

MARTIN
PRO SE

13 Maria G. Botello

CARRUTHERS

13 Scott M. Clark
Amy D. Clark

CARRUTHERS

24-10196

24-10113

23-1005
Ch7
21-10164

18-10363

18-10441

2nd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Teal Holdings LLC]
(15, 14)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (19, 14)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
determination of status of claims in
confirmed plan (102); response [Frank
Gusmus] (110, 104)

8th continued hearing on plaintiff’s motion
to extend deadline to file pre-trial order
(27)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (75)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(62)



8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

13 Robert L. Hales, Jr.
Leslie F. Hales

MOSLEY

13 Allison O. Rogers
Shawn W. Rogers

PITTS
MOSLEY

13 Nels F. Broberg
Robin J. Broberg

WOOD

13 Evan N. Kelley, Jr.

MOORE
NAVE

20-10272

20-20048

24-10157

24-10207

22-10105

23-10050

2nd continued status hearing on order
resolving motion to determine validity of
notice of mortgage payment change (94,
69)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [R. Todd Mosley] (33)

Status hearing on order granting debtors’
motion to sell (27, 25)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (10, 9)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (45)

3rd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Wilmington Savings Fund
Society, FSB] (35); debtor’s response (36)



14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

13 Timothy Sifuentes
Natalie H. Sifuentes

MOORE

13 Patricia S. Sitton

13 Curtis R. Whitson, II
Cynthia L. Whitson

13 Elizabeth B. Scott

24-10018

20-10130

20-10320

23-10078

23-10135

18-10153

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (22)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (28)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (40)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell property
free and clear of liens (49, 44)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to modify
plan (52); Trustee’s response (53)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (42)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (50)



20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

13 William S. Orr
Ammie R. Orr

19-10250

23-10110

24-10004

24-10043

24-20027

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(54)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to sell
property free and clear of liens (56);
Trustee’s response (59)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (31, 26, 23)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (34)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (25)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (18)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 2)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, APRIIL 16, 2025

9:30 a.m.

11 Tommy W. Wilson 24-10109 Hearing on motion to convert or dismiss
case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (81)

WRIGHT

MAYS, TR.

ABEL
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NO COURT
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George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
April 14,17, or 18, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



