UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

4-15-2025 ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2025

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	13	Carroll B. Haynes, Sr.	25-10050	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.] (7)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>8</u> , 1)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (10)
	PRO GREI			
2)	13	Amber L. Taylor	25-10055	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>4</u> , 1)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>5</u> , 1)
	PRO	SE		

3)	13	Michael G. James Donna S. James	24-10196	2 nd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Teal Holdings LLC] (<u>15</u> , 14)
				Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>19</u> , 14)
	CRO PROS	NQUIST SSER		
4)	13	John C. Triolo	24-10113	Hearing on Trustee's motion for determination of status of claims in confirmed plan (102); response [Frank Gusmus] (110, 104)
	LAW PRO			
5)	Adv	Barbara Stalzer, Trustee v. Synergy Holdings, LLC, et al.	23-1005 Ch 7 21-10164	8 th continued hearing on plaintiff's motion to extend deadline to file pre-trial order (27)
	MARTIN PRO SE			
6)	13	Maria G. Botello	18-10363	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (75)
	CARI	RUTHERS		
7)	13	Scott M. Clark Amy D. Clark	18-10441	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (62)
	CARI	RUTHERS		

8)	13	Robert L. Hales, Jr. Leslie F. Hales	20-10272	2 nd continued status hearing on order resolving motion to determine validity of notice of mortgage payment change (<u>94</u> , 69)
	MOS	LEY		
9)		 Allison O. Rogers Shawn W. Rogers	20-20048	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [R. Todd Mosley] (33)
	PITT MOS			
10)	13	Nels F. Broberg Robin J. Broberg	24-10157	Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to sell (<u>27</u> , 25)
	WOOD			
11)	13	Linda G. Black	24-10207	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>10</u> , 9)
	WOOD			
12)		 Lisa C. Harper	22-10105	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (45)
	MOC	DRE		
13)	13	 Evan N. Kelley, Jr.	23-10050	3 rd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB] (35); debtor's response (36)
	MOC NAV			

14)	13	Timothy Sifuentes Natalie H. Sifuentes	24-10018	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (22)
	MOC	DRE		
15)	13	Wayne W. Bastedo	20-10130	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (28)
	HAY			
16)	13	Patricia S. Sitton	20-10320	5 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (40)
				Continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens (<u>49</u> , 44)
	HAY			
17)	13	Curtis R. Whitson, II Cynthia L. Whitson	23-10078	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (52); Trustee's response (53)
	HAY			
18)	13	Elizabeth B. Scott	23-10135	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (42)
	HAY			
19)	13	Loretta Montgomery	18-10153	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (50)
	PITT	S		

20)	13	William S. Orr Ammie R. Orr	19-10250	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (54)	
				Hearing on debtors' motion to sell property free and clear of liens (56); Trustee's response (59)	
	PITT	S			
21)	13	Rhonda P. Byrd	23-10110	5 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (31, 26, <u>23</u>)	
				Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)	
	PITTS				
22)	13	Brandon J. Chandler	24-10004	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (25)	
	PITT	S			
23)	13	Makayla E. Cross	24-10043	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (18)	
	PITT	5			
24)	13	Harold F. Fletcher	24-20027	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>12</u> , 2)	
	PITT	S			

4-16-2025 ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16, 2025

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1) 11 Tommy W. Wilson 24-10109

Hearing on motion to convert or dismiss case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (81)

WRIGHT MAYS, TR. ABEL

NO COURT *********

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For April 14, 17, or 18, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.